# Policies Governing the Use of this Site:

**MED Courses Conference LLC** own and operate this website and is committed to protecting the privacy of all visitors to its site.

Our policy is simple, we do not collect personal information from you unless you have voluntarily provided us. We do not sell, give, share, or transfer any personal information or data you have voluntarily submitted while visiting our site.

MED Courses Conference LLC is an industry leading professional organizing company specializing in bringing medical experts and medical delegates together throughout the Middle East, Asia, Europe, and North America. MCC Conference strives to bring leading industry instructors and facilitators to bring the right training for their client(s) in order to bridge medical education to excellent clinical practice.

MED Courses is the partner company of the American Board of Aesthetic Medicine (**ABAM**) in the Middle East, Asia, Europe, Indian Subcontinent and North Africa. MED Courses also partners with prestigious Institute of Ultrasound Training (**IOUT**) offering ultrasound courses for Obstetricians, Midwives, Nurses, Sonographers and Gynecologists in Medical Ultrasonography. MED Courses is also affiliated with the renowned Dr. Pratap and Dr. Satish from **Manipal Academy of Higher Education** in bringing IVF trainings to the fore.

The American Board of Aesthetic Medicine is the official medical society that is dedicated to the practice and advancement of Aesthetic Medicine. ABAM offers certification and training to physicians and certified training courses in aesthetic medicine. The faculty are experienced and experts in the art of aesthetic medicine. ABAM is headquartered in California, USA and conducts trainings nationally and internationally. The courses offer USA certification/CME credit hours.

**ABAM** offers the most coveted ABAM Board Certificates in a 3-part program Step 1, Step 2 and Step 3 that culminates in a Board Certification Examination.

The Institute of Ultrasound Training (IOUT) is an affiliate center of the prestigious Jefferson Ultrasound Research & Education Institute, Thomas Jefferson University Hospital, Philadelphia, USA and is the only collaborating center in the world recognized by the World Health Organization (WHO) for imparting training and education in Ultrasound. IOUT is now among the very few global and the first in Southeast Asia to get the coveted POCUS ( Point of Care Ultrasound Certification Academy, USA) approval.

#### #Pocus

Point-of-Care Ultrasound (POCUS) Certification Academy is the world's leading POCUS credentialing organization offering globally recognized certifications for healthcare providers to independently validate their POCUS knowledge, application, and proficiency.

**Cookies:** Cookies are small bits of data cached in a user's browser. It is possible to set most web browsers to reject cookies, accept, or delete these files. Certain pages on the MED Courses website use "cookies" to determine whether or not you have visited the home page in the past and help you use our website interactively. However, no other user information is gathered. To protect your privacy, please close your browser completely after you have finished browsing or transacting on a website that uses "cookies"

Other Website: MED Courses (MCC) is not responsible for the privacy policies of websites to which it links. If you provide any information to such third parties different rules regarding the collection and use of your personal information may apply. We strongly suggest you review such third party's privacy policies before providing any data to them. We are not responsible for the policies or practices of third parties. Please be aware that our sites may contain links to other sites on the Internet that are owned and operated by third parties. The information practices of those Web sites linked to our site are not covered by this Policy. These other sites may send their cookies and collect data or solicit personally identifiable information. We do not guarantee the authenticity, security of the privacy policies of websites which you link from the MCC website. Prior to ant disclosure of personal information, we suggest that you read the privacy policies of these third party sites thoroughly. Always be informed and forearmed about your own privacy.

**Security:** This site takes appropriate steps to ensure data privacy and security. However, MED Courses Conference (MCC) cannot guarantee the security of any information that is disclosed online.

**Payment Policy:** A seat in the course will only be confirmed following receipt of registration and course fees. Once a place has been allocated, there shall be no refund whether full or part course fee is paid. While MCC organizers make every effort to run courses as advertised, MCC reserve the right to make changes on the timetable and/or teaching staff without prior notice and to cancel/postpone any course without liability (in which case there will be a full refund of course fees received).

**Changes to Privacy Policy:** Please note that the Website Policies and Terms & Conditions is subject to change or updated occasionally to meet the requirements and standards. Clients and delegates are encouraged to frequently visit these sections for any updates and changes on the website. Modifications will be effective on the day they are posted.

**No Commercial Use:** You may NOT use this website for any commercial purposes such as to conduct sales or services of any kind. You must obtain MCC's prior written consent to make commercial offers of any kind on the Site, whether by advertising, solicitations, links, or any other form of communication. MCC will investigate and take appropriate legal action against anyone who violates this provision, including without limitation, removing the offending communication from the Site and barring such violators from use of the Site.

**Copyright Policy:** Company may terminate the privileges of any user who uses this Site to unlawfully transmit copyrighted material without license, express consent, valid defense or fair use exemption to do so. If you submit information to this Site, you warrant that the information does not infringe the copyrights or other rights of third parties.

# **Advertising and Analytics Services Provided by Others**

- Google Ads: MCC uses Google to display advertising on our website. Please note that Google logs when users view specific pages, allowing them to serve ads on this site and other sites about goods and services that may be of interest to you.
- Facebook & Instagram Ads: We advertise to people by age, interests, behavior, and location and use Facebook & Instagram to reach the exact audience. Facebook & Instagram are the most targeted forms of advertising.

Contact us:

### **MED COURSES CONFERENCE**

Aspin Commercial Tower Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubai, UAE

Tel: +971 4 323 9866

Email: info@medcourses-me.com

# **Terms & Condition**

- 1. This describes the terms and conditions on which Info about MCC allows you to access and use the website. By using the Website, User accepts and agrees to be bound the terms of these Terms and Conditions. Please read this page carefully.
- 2. These terms and condition and the use and access of this site shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of United Arab Emirates
- 3. These terms and conditions constitute the entire agreement between MED Courses Conference LLC (MCC) and the User and supersedes all other (prior or contemporaneous) communications and proposals, whether electronic or written, between the User and MED Courses Conference (MCC).
- 4. By providing personal information to us or by using the Website, the User has acknowledged that he or she has read, understood and agreed to the Terms and Conditions of the Website.

For any other queries please contact our customer service desk at +9714 323 9866.